Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2015
TI-P339-04
MI Issue 1
VLM20
In-line Vortex Flowmeter
Description
The VLM20 multivariable vortex f lowmeter utilizes three

Max. 624 1 472 3 195 7 849 13 115 28 034 51 063 115 775 203 000 318 941 451 272
Page 6 of 6VLM20 In-line Vortex FlowmeterTI-P339-04 MI Issue 1
How to order Selection:
Category Description Suffix Code Grey = Standard
Flowmeter In-line multivariable mass vortex flowmeter VLM20 VLM20 -
Electronics
*
Not available with
loop powered
option
Volumetric flowmeter for liquid, gas and steam. V
V -
Velocity and temperature sensors VT
Velocity, temperature and pressure sensors                         VTP
Velocity, temperature and external 4 - 20 mA input (T or P) VTEP
Velocity, external RTD temperature input, external 4 - 20 mA input (T or P) VETEP
Energy output option VTEM
Energy output options with pressure sensor VTPEM
Energy output options, temperature and external 4 - 20 mA input (T or P) VTEPEM
Energy output options external RTD temperature input, external 4 - 20 mA input (T or P) * VETEPEM
Body size
and
type
DN15       ½"      Nominal Bore DN15 or DN20 connections are not available
with body material in carbon steel
04
24
DN20       ¾"      Nominal Bore 06
DN25        1"      Nominal Bore 08
DN40        1½"      Nominal Bore 12
DN50        2"      Nominal Bore 16
DN80        3"      Nominal Bore 24
DN100       4"      Nominal Bore 32
DN150       6"      Nominal Bore 48
DN200      8"      Nominal Bore 64
DN250    10"      Nominal Bore 80
DN300    12"      Nominal Bore 96
Body material Stainless steel 316L S S -Carbon steel A105 - Not available if DN15 or DN20 connections are required C
Connection Flanged
ASME Class 150 150
40
ASME Class 300 300
ASME Class 600 600
EN 1092-1 PN40 40
EN 1092-1 PN100,  DN15 - DN200 only 100
Wafer For fitting between ASME Class 300 or EN 1092-1 PN40 flanges W
Electronics
enclosure
mounting
Local mount NEMA 4X enclosure, IP66 enclosure L
LRemote electronics
NEMA 4X, IP66, 25' cables R25
ATEX, IECEx 'V' flowmeter only, 25' armored cables with glands A25
ATEX, IECEx 'VT' and 'VTP' flowmeters only, 25' armored cables with glands A25P
NEMA 4X, IP66, 50' cables R50
ATEX, IECEx 'V' flowmeter only, 50' armored cables with glands A50
ATEX, IECEx 'VT' and 'VTP' flowmeters only, 50' armored cables with glands A50P
Display option Digital display D D -
Power supply
12 - 36 Vdc, 25 mA, 1 W max. required on loop powered meters, 1HL DL
DL12 - 36 Vdc, 300 mA, 9 W max. These options are for use with:
1H, 1M, 1B, 3H, 3M, 3B Output / Comms
DH
100 - 240 Vac, 50 / 60 Hz line power, 5 W max. AC
Output signal
Loop powered One analogue output (4 - 20 mA), one pulse, HART ® communication protocol 1HL
1HL
One analogue
output
4 - 20 mA, one alarm, one pulse, HART ® communication protocol 1H
4 - 20 mA, one alarm, one pulse, MODBUS RTU communication protocol 1M
4 - 20 mA, one alarm, one pulse, BACnet MS / TP communication protocol 1B
Three analogue